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To: 

Cc: 

Subject: Re: URGENT-Ghislaine Maxwell 02879-509 - COURT ORDER 

Date: Sat, 16 Jan 2021 04:16:23 +0000 

Embedded: RE:_Mailing_and_Laptop.msg 

I apologize for the confusion. I did not know that the defense planned to file their letter in advance, and they did 
not ask us for input before filing. Judge Nathan endorsed the order within less than 24 hours without allowing 
time for any response. To be very clear, my office has never filed any response to the defense motion. The 
defense represented in their letter what I have said repeatedly to them and you, which is that my office has no 
objection to Maxwell accessing the laptop on weekends. 

I am sony that Judge Nathan ruled before you had the opportunity to inform us that you wished to respond to the 
defense letter. Given that you did not tell me that you wanted to respond when I sent you the defense letter, I did 
not realize that you intended to object. (I have attached the only response I received from you after I sent you 
the defense letter, which makes no indication of any intent to file an objection.) Had I realized, I would have 
notified the Court. 

We will, of course, file whatever letter you wish to submit with Judge Nathan, and we are always happy to 
discuss if that would be useful. We remain very grateful for all of your assistance. 

Best 

On Jan 15, 2021, at 10:35 PM, ote: 

We were informed after our afternoon meeting of the order. While we will be complying with the order this 
weekend, we will be filing a letter requesting the order be vacated. Judge Nathan's order states "the 
unobserved to order." I explicitly stated that MDC was objection and denying this however you failed to 
represent that to the court it seems. While I understand you do not work at the institution, and you may not 
understand the hardships this may cause, ii do expect that you would understand it is setting precedent that 
causes many serious concerns and hardships for the institution, myself, and all the other staff. 
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Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smarlphone 

I just received the below from Maxwell's attorney. Would you please confirm that the MDC intends to comply with 
Judge Nathan's order? 

Thanks, 

From: BOBBI C STERNHEIM 
Sent: Friday, January 15, 2021 5:58 PM 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Fwd: URGENT-Ghislaine Maxwell 02879-509 - COURT ORDER 

Good evening, 
In disregard of the Court's order, the team leader of Ms. Maxwell's security detail 
informed Ms. Maxwell that she will not have access to the laptop on Saturday. 
(See email below.) 
I will be notifying Judge Nathan of MDC's blatant disregard of the Court's order. 
Perhaps this will move the Court to direct Warden to appear and face questions 
concerning the mistreatment of Ms. Maxwell and misconduct by his staff. 

Any assistance you can provide to effect compliance with the order so that Ms. Maxwell 
has access to the laptop over this long holiday weekend is greatly appreciated. 
Thank you. Enjoy the long weekend. 
Bobbi 

EFTA00021725



BOBBI C. STERNHEIM, ESQ. 
Law Offices of Bobbi C. Stemheim 

••Covid-19 Notice: The \Vest 19th Street office is currently closed but we continue to work remotely. 

Please use email or fax, instead of regular mail, for all correspondence during this time. 

We continue to work regular business hours throughout this situation. 

Thank you for your consideration. Our best wishes for your good health and well being. 

This message and any attached documents contain information from the Law Offices of Bobbi C. Stemheim 

that may be confidential and/or privileged. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you may not read, copy, distribute, or use this information. 
If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail and 
then delete this message. Thank you. 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: BOBBI C STERNHEIM 
Subject: URGENT-Gbislaine Maxwell 02879-509 - COURT ORDER 
Date: January 15, 2021 at 
To: BRO/Exec Assistant—

Earlier today I forwarded a copy of the court order directing MDC to 
provide Ms. Maxwell with access to her laptop on weekends and holidays. 
(See email and Order below). 
At 3:40 pm, Officer told Ms. Maxwell 
she 'will not be  getting the laptowASaturday.' 
Ms. Maxwell informed Officer that access to the laptop has been court ordered, 
to which Officer Regan replied "I don't care." 
Be advised: Judge Nathan will be informed of the explicit violation of the Court's order. 
I urge the MDC to immediately comply with the order or face contempt of court. 

BOBBI C. STERNHEIM, ESQ. 
Law Offices of Bobbi C. Stemheim 
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••Covid-19 Notice: The \Vest 19th Street office is currently closed but we continue to work remotely. 

Please use entail or fax, instead of regular mail, for all correspondence during this time. 

We continue to work regular business hours throughout this situation. 

Thank you for your consideration. Our best wishes for your good health and well being. 

This message and any attached documents contain information from the Law Offices of Bobbi C. Sternheim 

that may be confidential and/or privileged. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you may not read, copy, distribute, or use this information. 
If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail and 
then delete this message. Thank you. 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: BOBBI C STERNHEIM 
Date: January 15, 2021 at 3:05:18 PM EST 
To: BRO-ExecAssistant-S BRO-ExecAssistant-S 

Subject: URGENT-Ghislaine Maxwell 02879-509 COURT ORDER 

By Order of the Court (attached) 
You are directed to give Ms.Maxwell access to her laptop on weekends and holidays. Please comply 
immediately. 
Thank you-
Bobbi C. Stemheim, Esq. 

Docket Text: 
MEMO ENDORSEMENT as to Ghislaine Maxwell on O15] LETTER by Ghislaine Maxwell 
addressed to Judge Alison J. Nathan from Christian R. Everdell dated January 14, 2021 re: 
Laptop Access. ENDORSEMENT: The unobjected-to request is GRANTED. The Bureau of 
Prisons is ORDERED to give the Defendant access to the laptop computer on weekends 
and holidays during the hours that she is permitted to review discovery. SO ORDERED. 
(Signed by Judge Alison J. Nathan on 1/15/2021) (InI) 

https://ectinysd.uscourts.gov/doc1/127128346956? 
caseid=539612&de_seq_num=371&magic_num=56905676 

BOBBI C. STERNHEIM, ESQ. 
Law Offices of Bobbi C. Sternheim 
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This message and any attached documents contain information from the Law Offices of Bobbi C. 
Sternheim 
that may be confidential and/or privileged. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you may not read, copy, distribute, or use this information. 
If you have received this transmission in error, please notes the sender immediately by reply e-mail and 
then delete this message. Thank you. 
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